
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 5/24/2024 Docket: 170042

Original MSL Date: 1/27/2017

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant Pamela Hollick
STE 300
TX
pamela.hollick@level3.com

2/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Applicant
Representing: 
CenturyTel of 
Cowiche, Inc.

Robert Thoms
CenturyLink Communications 
LLC
120 Lenora St STE 502
Seattle, WA 98121
robert.thoms@lumen.com

Tel: 253-307-8422 12/12/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
CenturyLink

Adam Sherr
1600 7th Ave RM 1506
Seattle, WA 98191
adam.sherr@lumen.com

7/13/2020 Cortney 
Wagner

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Level 3

Catherine Wang
DC
catherine.wang@morganlewis.c
om

Tel: (202) 373-6000
Fax: (202) 373-6001

2/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Level 3

Danielle Burt
DC
danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

Tel: (202) 373-6000
Fax: (202) 373-6001

2/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

12/12/202
3

Lorilyn Huey
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Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

5/24/2024 Lorilyn Huey

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; jing.roth@utc.wa.gov; tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov; 
stefaniej@atg.wa.gov; marktrinchero@dwt.com; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; 
josie.addington@lumen.com; maura.peterson@centurylink.com; 
john.felz@centurylink.com;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; catherine.wang@morganlewis.com; 
danielle.burt@morganlewis.com; pamela.hollick@level3.com; 
adam.sherr@lumen.com; robert.thoms@lumen.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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